
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4448

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

 MARCH, 2018


DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF SURAT-DAHISAR SECTION


4448. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the action taken and efforts made by the NHAI for completion of pending work for repairing the dilapidated stone pitched toe wall for protection of slope of the high embankment in front of Pattidar Samaj Community Hall at 313 km. of Surat-Dahisar section of NH-8 at Majhigam, Chikhli; and


(b) the time by which the repairing work at the above said junction is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (b) The rectification of protection wall including stone pitching work at Chikhli area in front of Patidar Samaj Community hall at Km 313 of Surat-Dahisar section of NH-8 has been taken up and completed in March, 2015.


*****

